

eProcurement System Government of India Created By: RAJENDRA KUMAR SHARMA Created Date/Time: 22-Aug-2023 04:21 PM Tender Title: Short term maintenance under OR (DPP) works for supplying of machineries on hire basis with drivers, cleaners' staffs including traffic control arrangement etc for removal of land slide materials and soft rock cutting etc in hilly region along road & cutting of road side Jungle and clearance of drain & blocked culverts from km 0.00 (Sevoke) to km 52.10 (Rangpoo) of NH-10 Tender ID: 2023_MoRTH_760452_1						
Tender Inviting Authority: Superintending Engineer, National Highway Circle No-III, P.W(Roads) Directorate, Government of West Bengal.						
Name of Work: Short term maintenance under OR (DPP) works for supplying of machineries on hire basis with drivers, cleaners' staffs including traffic control arrangement etc for removal of land slide materials and soft rock cutting etc in hilly region along road & cutting of road side Jungle and clearance of drain & blocked culverts from km 0.00 (Sevoke) to km 52.10 (Rangpoo) of NH-10 (Old NH-31A) under NH Division No. IX, P. W. (Roads) Directorate during the year 2022-2023 (Job No. TA/10/WB/2022-23/813) - (3rd call).						
Contract No: WBPW_Rd/SE/NHC3/eNIB06/23-24						
SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)						
Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	Estimated Rate	NIM DORJEE TAMANG(GSTN-19ADIPT3597Q1ZA)	
					Rate	Amount
1.00	Clearing Grass and Removal of Rubbish By Manual Means Clearing grass and removal of rubbish up to a distance of 50 metres outside the periphery of the area. (Reference to MoRTH's specification clause 201) For two times in year.	231224.00	m2	0.00	2.68	619680.32
2.00	Hill Side Drain Clearance Removal of earth from the choked hill side drain and disposing it on the valley side manually as per the requirement of MORT&H's specification cl. 3000. For two times in year.	92010.00	RM	0.00	60.59	5574885.90
3.00	Scraping of moss, blisters Scraping of moss, blisters etc.thoroughly from exterior surface of walls necessitating the use of scraper, wire brush etc. (Payment against this item will be made only when this has been done on the specific direction of the Engineer-in-charge).	88557.00	m2	0.00	8.74	773988.18
4.00	White washing including cleaning and smoothening surface thoroughly. (Minimum 2 coats)	88557.00	m2	0.00	27.63	2446829.91
5.00	Supplying of Machineries as hire basis along with drivers, cleaners staffs including traffic control arrangement etc excluding fuel & lubricant for removal of land slide materials and soft rock cutting etc. for - (i) Hydraulic Excavator 140 with rock breaker arrangement @ av 6 days /week (1 no.)	12.00	Month	0.00	106736.58	1280838.96
6.00	Supplying of Machineries as hire basis along with drivers, cleaners staffs including traffic control arrangement etc excluding fuel & lubricant for removal of land slide materials and soft rock cutting etc. for - (ii) Supply of Front End Loader @ av 6 days /week (5 nos.)	12.00	Month	0.00	452407.45	5428889.40
7.00	Supplying of Machineries as hire basis along with drivers, cleaners staffs including traffic control arrangement etc excluding fuel & lubricant for removal of land slide materials and soft rock cutting etc. for - (iii) Supply of Tripper / Trucks- 5 cum capacity @ av 6 days /week (2 nos.)	12.00	Month	0.00	73697.21	884366.52
8.00	Charges of fuel & lubricants etc on as per actual working hours of each machinery engaged for clearing land slide materials and soft rock cuttings etc. for - i) Hydraulic Excavator 140 with rock breaker arrangement @ av 6 hrs /day (1 no.)	12.00	Month	0.00	217335.81	2608029.72
9.00	Charges of fuel & lubricants etc on as per actual working hours of each machinery engaged for clearing land slide materials and soft rock cuttings etc. for - ii) Supply of Front End Loader @ av 7 hrs /day (5 nos.)	12.00	Month	0.00	1583782.97	19005395.64
10.00	Charges of fuel & lubricants etc on as per actual working hours of each machinery engaged for clearing land slide materials and soft rock cuttings etc. for - iii) Supply of Tripper / Trucks- 5 cum capacity @ av 6 hrs /day (2 nos.)	12.00	Month	0.00	104652.38	1255828.56

L1 Amount	L1 Vendor
619680.32	NIM DORJEE TAMANG
5574885.90	NIM DORJEE TAMANG
773988.18	NIM DORJEE TAMANG
2446829.91	NIM DORJEE TAMANG
1280838.96	NIM DORJEE TAMANG
5428889.40	NIM DORJEE TAMANG
884366.52	NIM DORJEE TAMANG
2608029.72	NIM DORJEE TAMANG
19005395.64	NIM DORJEE TAMANG
1255828.56	NIM DORJEE TAMANG

11.00	Boulder Apron Laid in Wire Crates (For restoration at valley side) Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates made with 4mm dia wire dia not less than 4mm GI wire conforming to IS: 280 & IS:4826 in 100mm x 100mm mesh Mesh size not more than 150mm (weaved diagonally) including 10 per cent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 40 kg each (Tensile strength 300-450mpa, size of wire crates 3.0mx1.50mx1.25 m) (Reference to MORT&H's specification 2503). With North Bengal variety Stone boulder 225 mm above	840.00	M3	0.00	5383.59	4522215.60
12.00	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete including sprinkling water and thoroughly compacted with plate compactor/power rammer in layers not exceeding 150mm compacted thickness as per drawing and Technical Specification (710.1.4 of IRC:78 & MoRTH's specification 2200). With North Bengal Variety River bed materials	630.00	M3	0.00	3329.93	2097855.90

4522215.60	NIM DORJEE TAMANG
2097855.90	NIM DORJEE TAMANG

Total in Figures

46498804.61

Lowest Amount Quoted BY: NIM DORJEE TAMANG(46498804.61)